Amended in committee. 11/07/07 RESOLUTION NO. 637-07

## FILE NO. 071465

[Directing the controller transfer funds that were previously budgeted for the Office of the Legislative Analyst to the Budget Analyst.]

Resolution directing the controller to transfer funds that were previously budgeted for the Office of the Legislative Analyst to the Budget Analyst for actuary services.

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors needs to contract with competent professionals to analyze proposed legislation; and

WHEREAS, From time to time the Board of Supervisors proposes changes to the City's retirement system that have far ranging impacts on the City's budget; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors would benefit from the services of a professional actuary; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors directs the Controller to transfer funds<u>, not</u> to exceed \$60,000, that were previously budgeted for the Office of the Legislative Analyst to the Budget Analyst for professional actuary services; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board directs the Clerk of the Board to amend the Board's contract with the Budget Analyst accordingly.

Supervisor Sandoval, Mirkarimi, Peskin BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



## City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 071465

Date Passed:

Resolution directing the controller to transfer funds that were previously budgeted for the Office of the Legislative Analyst to the Budget Analyst for actuary services.

November 13, 2007 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 071465

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 13, 2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

l

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

11-14-07

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date: November 23, 2007

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Clerk of the Board